## CITY OF VINELAND, NJ

RESOLUTION NO. 2024-<u>594</u>

RESOLUTION RATIFYING AND CONFIRMING THE APPOINTMENT OF JEANINE N. MENEGHETTI AS THE PUBLIC AGENCY COMPLIANCE OFFICER (P.A.C.O.) IN ACCORDANCE WITH N.J.A.C. 17:27-3.3(a).

WHEREAS, in accordance with N.J. A.C. 17:27-3.3(a), Equal Employment Opportunity and Affirmative Action Rules, each public agency shall annually designate an officer or employee to serve as its Public Agency Compliance Officer and shall notify the Division of Public Contracts Equal Employment Opportunity Compliance established in the State of New Jersey Department of the Treasury (Division); and

WHEREAS, Jeanine N. Meneghetti is the City's Qualified Purchasing Agent and is responsible for review of Procurement and Service contracts as well as Construction Contracts for which bids have been solicited or negotiated pursuant to the Local Public Contracts; and

WHEREAS, the City must annually designate an officer or employee to serve as its Public Agency Compliance Officer; and

WHEREAS, the Mayor has recommended Jeanine N. Meneghetti be appointed for the next term which shall expire on December 31, 2025.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Vineland that the appointment of Jeanine N. Meneghetti as the Public Agency Compliance Officer effective immediately upon the passage of this Resolution to serve until December 31, 2025 and that notification of this appointment be submitted to the Division of Public Contracts Equal Employment Opportunity Compliance in the Department of the Treasury.

Adopted: December 23, 2024		
	President of Council	eaa
ATTEST:		
Deputy City Clerk rgf		

## FROM THE DESK OF JEANINE N. MENEGHETTI

December 5, 2024

## **MEMORANDUM TO MAYOR ANTHONY R. FANUCCI:**

Re: P.A.C.O. Designation

In accordance with 17:27-3.3(a), Equal Employment Opportunity and Affirmative Action Rules, each public agency shall annually designate an officer or employee to serve as its public agency Compliance Officer.

Please sign below for your authorization.

Carem n Merespetti

Current Highest Elected or Appointed Official: Mayor Onekory Januari

If you need any additional information, please contact me.

Sincerely,

Jeanine N. Meneghetti, QPA

Purchasing Agent

cc: Robert Dickenson

**Enclosures** 

Home / Designate P.A.C.O.

## Designation Of Public Agency Compliance Officer (P.A.C.O)

Public Agency Nam	ie:					
VINELAND CITY						
Prefix:			Middle.l	Last Name: Meneghetti		
Mrs. 💙						
Title:						
Purchasing Agent						
Public Agency Addr	ress:					
PO BOX 1508				Na		
City:						
VINELAND	40 C 104446					
County:			State:			Zip Code:
CUMBERLAND	Anada - Maria - Landa - Anada	<b>Y</b>	New Je	rsey	~	08360
Phone Number: (Nu	umbers Only)	Fax Number: (Numb	pers Only)		Public Ag	ency's Email Address:
8567944040					jmenegl	hetti@vinelandcity.org
Name of Current Hi First Name:	ighest Elected or Appo	ointed Official Last Name:			Title:	
Anthony R.		Fanucci		The second second	Mayor	
Is there a Person cu	rrently serving as the	P.A.C.O?	Yes	~		
Will the P.A.C.O will be appointed at the next Board/Council meeting. A copy of the resolution designating the appointee		Yes	v			
	Division of Purchase & Jnit, EEO Monitoring F	33 (3)				
Do you require add	litional technical assist	ance?	No	<b>v</b>		

Last Updated: Tuesday, 10/15/24







